

NATASHA MISRA LAW LLC

759 NORTH MILWAUKEE STREET, SUITE 208, MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 | P: 414-210-3834 | F: 414-210-3517 INFO@NATASHAMISRALAW.COM | NATASHAMISRA COM

August 24, 2021

VIA E-MAIL ONLY

Mr. Ben Baldwin City of Milwaukee

Re:

Our Client:

Roshundia Bridges

Your Insured:

Owner: Milwaukee City Felt Services

Driver: Stander Tate

Your Claim No.:

Unknown

Type of Accident:

Automobile

Date of Loss:

08/02/2021

Dear Mr. Baldwin:

Please be advised that Natasha Misra Law, LLC has been retained by the above named client to represent a claim for injuries sustained on the above date when our client was involved in an automobile incident with your insured. Please be further notified of our attorney's lien in reference to this case pursuant to the statutes of the State of Wisconsin.

As a result of this accident, our client sustained personal injuries which necessitated medical care and attention. The paralegal that has been assigned to this matter is **DINA GLASS**. Her e-mail address is dina@natashamisralaw.com.

We are hereby revoking any authorizations signed by our client and are requesting copies of any written or recorded statements our client may have given.

Upon receipt of your acknowledgement of this letter, we will forward the appropriate medicals and specials after they have all been received by our office. My paralegals are not authorized to disclose any information to you regarding our client's claim until we have received your acknowledgement of our representation in this matter.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation.

Sincerely,

Natasha R. Misra Attorney at Law

Natasha R. Misra



759 NORTH MILWAUKEE STREET, SUITE 208, MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 | P. 414-210-3834 | F: 414-210-3517 INFO@NATASHAMISRALAW.COM | NATASHAMISRA COM

August 24, 2021

VIA E-MAIL ONLY

Mr. Ben Baldwin City of Milwaukee

Re:

Our Client:

Roshundia Bridges

Your Insured:

Owner: Milwaukee City Felt Services

Driver: Stander Tate

Your Claim No.:

Unknown

Type of Accident:

Automobile

Date of Loss:

0802/2021

Property Damage

Dear Mr. Baldwin:

This correspondence is to inform you that Natasha Misra Law, LLC will also be handling the resolution of the property damage on behalf of our client.

I kindly ask that the property damage/liability adjuster contact TESS SEBENY upon receipt of this correspondence to discuss the handling of the property damage. Attached is a copy of the accident which confirms your driver was the sole cause of this accident. Ms. Bridges drivers door was open at the time of the accident when your driver struck her open door and bent it forward. Ms. Bridges' vehicle is not drivable. To mitigate any ongoing fees please contact Tess Sebeny to resolve the property damage portion of her case. Her e-mail address is tess@natashamisralaw.com. Otherwise, please call 414-210-3834.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation.

Sincerely,

Natasha R. Misra Attorney at Law

Natasha R. Misra

J9L0FSSFL5 212141051

WISCONSIN MOTOR VEHICLE CRASH REPORT

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT 749 WEST STATE STREET MILWAUKEE, WI 53201 (414) 933-4444

Oocument Number Overrio	le Primary Crash	Document #	Agency	Crash Number		Investigating Officer/Deputy S. ALEXANDER		
		ash Time ::22 PM		rived 2021	Time Arrived 02:22 PM	Time Arrived		
Date Notified 08/02/2021	Time Notified 02:22 PM	1.000		nits	Total Injured Total Kille		ed	
On Emergency	Hit and Run	Lane Clo		☐ Work Zone	Trailer or	Towed	Reporting Threshold	
Government Property	Active S	Active School Zone		Bus Related	Tags SUPERVISOR APPROVED			
∨ Reportable	Crash Type DT4000 (ST	ANDARD CRAS	SH)		Amended	ı	Secondary Crash	
escription Biagram		0.5040.000			6/10/2	econstructio		
This diagr	am is not drawn to sca	ale I			P	hotos By		
	N	1	5100 Whiled Ave	5700 W/A	Alard Ave	dditional Info	ormation	
		' - _	_					
		1						
		1						
, i, a sworn law enf								

J9L0FSSFL5 212141051

WISCONSIN MOTOR VEHICLE CRASH REPORT

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT 749 WEST STATE STREET MILWAUKEE, WI 53201 (414) 933-4444

	recover-										
		Towed Due To Damage		Vehicle Removed By							
		NOT TOWED		OPERATOR							
		What Driver Was Doing GOING STRAIGHT		Vehicle Factors	Vehicle Factors						
		Driver Prior Action Other		NOT APPLICABLE							
UNIT	VEHICLE	Driver Actions NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION									
	VE	Owner Name		Owner Address							
2	01	MILWAUKEE CITY FLEE ⁻ (414) 803-3082	Γ SERVICES		2142 W CANAL ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53233 , US						
		Sequence Of Events									
	9	Event PARKED MOTOR VEHICLE									
	02	Event	Event								
	83	Event		·							
	04 C	Event									
		 Policy Holder	Dlicy Hölder								
LIND		Insurance Company			Organization/Company						
>		PRIVATE		CITY OF MILWAUKEE							
		(Individual)									
	_	Driver STANDER TATE		Citations Issued 0							
⊢	DUA	(414) 803-3082		Date of Birth 07/13/1963	DI A CICCATEDIO ANI ATTERIO ANI						
LINO	INDIVIDUAL	Address 4667 N 42ND ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53209 , US		Driver License Number T3007806325300 STATE: WISCONSIN COUNTRY: UNITED STATES							
	Sa	l fety Equipment	y Crash	Safety Equipment	Safety Equipment						
		Row Seat Position		SHOULDER & LAP BELT							
		01 - FRONT ROW Helmet Use	07 - LEFT	Helmet Compliance							
		Eye Protection		Tint Compliance							
2	8	Injury Severity NO APPARENT INJURY		Airbag NON DEPLOYED							
		Ejection Path					Trapped/Extricated				
		NOT EJECTED Medical Transport	NOT EJECTED/NOT		PLICABLE EMS Agency Identifier		NOT TRAPPED EMS Run #				
		NOT TRANSPORTED	LIVIO Agency Identin	EMS Agency Identifier		ENO NUIL #					
	Hospital			Date of Death	Date of Death		Time of Death				
		Distracted By Distract	ted By Source	STRACTED)			The second secon				
		Distracted By Action NOT DISTRACTED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-							
ŀ	法规律										

J9L0FSSFL5 212141051

WISCONSIN MOTOR VEHICLE CRASH REPORT

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT 749 WEST STATE STREET MILWAUKEE, WI 53201 (414) 933-4444

	18.00 M	What Driver Was Doing		Vehicle Factors					
		LEGALLY PARKED							
		Driver Prior Action Other		NOT APPLICABLE					
	щ	Driver Actions OTHER CONTRIBUTING	ACTION	1					
LIND	VEHICLE								
	3								
		Owner Name ROSHUNDRA L BRIDGE	·s	Owner Address 5233 N 58TH ST					
02	(414) 841-2461				MILWAUKEE, WI 53218 , US				
		L Sequence Of Events							
	5	Event MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT							
Event									
Event									
	8	Event							
		Individual		12 12 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13	N. Carlotte		- Tria		
1	اك	Occupant Of Motor Vehicle Not In Transport ROSHUNDRA L BRIDGES (414) 841-2461		Citations Issued 0	FEMALE				
				Date of Birth 07/13/1976	1				
LINO	INDIVIDUAL	Address 5233 N 58TH ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53218	, US	Driver License Number B6327327675309 STATE: WISCONSIN COUNTRY: UNITED STATES					
	Sai	l On Dut fety Equipment	ty Crash	Safety Equipment					
		Row Seat Position 01 - FRONT ROW 07 - LEFT		NONE USED - VEHICLE OCCUPANT					
		Helmet Use		Helmet Compliance					
		Eye Protection		Tint Compliance					
05	002		Severity PECTED MINOR INJURY	Airbag UNKNOWN					
	3.7 2.2 5.30	Ejected UNKNOWN	Ejection Path UNKNOWN	DIRRICOVIA	Trapped/Extrica UNKNOWN				
	Medical Transport NOT TRANSPORTED Hospital			EMS Agency Identifie	er	EMS Run #			
				Date of Death		Time of Death			
		Distracted By Distract	sted By Source						
Distracted By Action									
Striking Unit # Location						Manufacture de la constant de la con			
		Prior Action				· = (**********************************			
ļ	78.3								

10712 WEST GRANGE AVENUE HALES CORNERS, WI 53130



759 NORTH MILWAUKEE STREET SUITE 208 MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 *Preferred Mailing Address

NATASHA MISRA LAW LLC

INFO@NATASHAMISRALAW.COM | NATASHAMISRA.COM P: 414-210-3834 | F: 414-210-3517

August 25, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

City Clerk's Office-City of Milwaukee Attention: Claims 200 E. Wells Street, Room 205 Milwaukee, WI 53202-3567

Re:

Our Client:

Roshundia Bridges

Your Insured:

Owner of Vehicle: Milwaukee City Felt Services

Driver of Vehicle: Stander Tate

Your Claim No.:

Type of Accident:

Unknown Automobile

Date of Loss:

08/02/2021

Dear City Clerk:

Please be advised that Natasha Misra Law, LLC has been retained by the above named client to represent a claim for property damage and injuries sustained on the above date when our client was involved in an automobile incident with your insured. Please be further notified of our attorney's lien in reference to this case pursuant to the statutes of the State of Wisconsin.

As a result of this accident, our client sustained property damage to her vehicle along with personal injuries which necessitated medical care and attention. Upon receipt of your acknowledgement of this letter, we will forward the appropriate medicals and specials after they have been received by our office.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation.

Sincerely,

heR. Misia Natasha R. Misra

Attorney at Law

Tess Sebeny

From:

Tess Sebeny

Sent:

Tuesday, August 24, 2021 2:19 PM

To:

'bmbaldw@milwaukee.gov'

Subject:

FW: New Claim

Attachments:

Letter of Representation-Bl.pdf; Letter of Representation -PD.pdf; Accident Report.pdf

Please see attached. As we discussed, our client's vehicle is not drivable. We would like mitigate any ongoing fees and resolved the property damage as soon as possible. Your response is appreciated.

Tess Sebeny Investigator

Natasha Misra Law LLC

P: 414-210-3834 | F: 414-210-3517 E: Natasha@natashamisralaw.com



www.natashamisra.com

This message, including attachments, is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete it without further distribution and reply to the sender that you have received the message in error.



NATASHA MISRA LAW LLC

759 NORTH MILWAUKEE STREET, SUITE 208, MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 | P. 414-210-3834 | F. 414-210-3517 INFO@NATASHAMISRALAW COM | NATASHAMISRA COM

COPY

August 24, 2021

VIA E-MAIL ONLY

Mr. Ben Baldwin City of Milwaukee

Re:

Our Client:

Roshundia Bridges

Your Insured:

Owner: Milwaukee City Felt Services

Driver: Stander Tate

Your Claim No.:

Unknown

Type of Accident:

Automobile

Date of Loss:

0802/2021

Property Damage

Dear Mr. Baldwin:

This correspondence is to inform you that Natasha Misra Law, LLC will also be handling the resolution of the property damage on behalf of our client.

I kindly ask that the property damage/liability adjuster contact **TESS SEBENY** upon receipt of this correspondence to discuss the handling of the property damage. Attached is a copy of the accident which confirms your driver was the sole cause of this accident. Ms. Bridges drivers door was open at the time of the accident when your driver struck her open door and bent it forward. Ms. Bridges' vehicle is not drivable. To mitigate any ongoing fees please contact Tess Sebeny to resolve the property damage portion of her case. Her e-mail address is tess@natashamisralaw.com. Otherwise, please call 414-210-3834.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation.

Sincerely,

Natasha R. Misra

Natasha R. Misra

Attorney at Law



759 NORTH MILWAUKEE STREET, SUITE 208, MILWAUKEE, W: 53202 | P. 414-210-3834 | F. 414-210-3517 INFO@NATASHAMISRALAW COM | NATASHAMISRA COM

August 24, 2021

VIA E-MAIL ONLY

Mr. Ben Baldwin City of Milwaukee

Re:

Our Client:

Roshundia Bridges

Your Insured:

Owner: Milwaukee City Felt Services

Driver: Stander Tate

Your Claim No.: Type of Accident: Unknown

Automobile

Date of Loss:

08/02/2021

Dear Mr. Baldwin:

Please be advised that Natasha Misra Law, LLC has been retained by the above named client to represent a claim for injuries sustained on the above date when our client was involved in an automobile incident with your insured. Please be further notified of our attorney's lien in reference to this case pursuant to the statutes of the State of Wisconsin.

As a result of this accident, our client sustained personal injuries which necessitated medical care and attention. The paralegal that has been assigned to this matter is DINA GLASS. Her e-mail address is dina@natashamisralaw.com.

We are hereby revoking any authorizations signed by our client and are requesting copies of any written or recorded statements our client may have given.

Upon receipt of your acknowledgement of this letter, we will forward the appropriate medicals and specials after they have all been received by our office. My paralegals are not authorized to disclose any information to you regarding our client's claim until we have received your acknowledgement of our representation in this matter.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation.

Sincerely,

Natasha R. Misra Attorney at Law

Natasha R. Misra

NATASHA MISRA LAW LLC

10712 WEST GRANGE AVENUE SUITE 2 HALES CORNERS, WI 53130







ZÍZI AUG 30 AM 9: 04

City Clerk's Office-City of Milwaukee Attention: Claims 200 E. Wells Street, Room 205 Milwaukee. WI 53202-3567

CERTIFIED - RETURN PRESENTEQUESTED IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP